

Civ DJ No. 958/2024
Harish Katyal Vs Anju Dhanjal & Ors
CNR No. DLWT01-010060-2024

22.11.2024

Fresh suit has been received on the E-portal of the court. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms Aditi Todaria, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff through V.C.

Heard.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues to the defendants on filing of PF/RC. Steps be taken within 14 days from today.

Put up for further proceedings on 24.02.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:22.11.2024