

HARISH KATYAL Vs. ANJU DHANJAL AND ORS

07.05.2025

Present: Sh. Vinod Sahu, ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Pankaj Srivastava, ld. counsel for D-1 to D-4.
Sh. Rajesh Sharma, ld. counsel for D-5.

Fresh Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of D-5.

An application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff, copy of the same be supplied to ld. counsels for the defendants within 2 days.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff is also directed to supply copy of plaint alongwith documents to ld. counsel for D-5.

Put up on 20.08.2025 for consideration of the above said application.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
07.05.2025