

HARISH KATYAL Vs. ANJU DHANJAL AND ORS

20.08.2025

Present: Plaintiff through V.C.
Sh. Udit Thawani, ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Ms Priyanshi Jain, ld. proxy counsel for D-1 to D-4.
Alongwith D-2 in person.
Sh. Rajesh Sharma, ld. counsel for D-5.

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of D-1 to D-4.

Ld. counsel undertakes to get consumed data by visiting filing counter in order to receive the copy of said Vakalatnma on e-portal.

Ld. counsel for the defendants seek time for filing reply of application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC, filed by the plaintiff. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff is directed to supply the copy of above said application alongwith copy of plaint and documents to ld. counsel for D-1 to D-4 on his e-mail ID.

An application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC has been filed on behalf of D-5, copy supplied.

Plaintiff is allowed to file reply of above said application before next date of hearing with advance copy to ld. counsel for D-5.

Put up for consideration of above said both applications on 17.11.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
20.08.2025