

HARISH KATYAL Vs. ANJU DHANJAL AND ORS

17.11.2025

Present: Sh. Udit Thawani, ld. counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. P.S. Devgan, ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 to 4.
Defendant no. 2 in person.
Sh. Rajesh Sharma and Sh. Amitabh, Ld. counsels for defendant no. 5.

Part arguments heard on application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC from Ld. counsels for the parties.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff is directed to supply the copy of plaint alongwith documents and copy of application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC to Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 to 4 on his whatsapp number i.e. 9911008484.

Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 to 4 is directed to file the current address of the defendant no. 1 to 4 before next date of hearing.

Put up for further arguments on the said application on 11.02.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
17.11.2025