

HARISH KATYAL Vs. ANJU DHANJAL AND ORS

11.02.2026

Present: Sh. Aditya Tomar, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. P.S. Devgan, Ld counsel for defendant no. 1 to 4
through VC.
Sh. Amitabh, Ld counsel for D5.

Ld counsel for defendant no. 1 to 4 submits that he has not been supplied the copy of application filed under order VI rule 17 CPC along with copy of plaint.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff has shown the whats app message on his phone regarding the delivery of the said copies on the whats app number of ld counsel for the defendant no. 1 to 4 on 29.01.2026.

Ld counsel for the defendant no. 1 to 4 seeks an adjournment for filing reply of the abovesaid application as well as current address of defendant no. 1 to 4.

Last opportunity is given to the defendant for filing reply, current address and addressing arguments on the abovesaid application.

It is made clear that if on or before NDOH, reply is not filed by the defendant, then application filed under VI rule 17 CPC will be decided by reading the contents of the application and by hearing submissions and no adjournment shall be given on the NDOH.

Put up for consideration of application filed under order VI rule 17 CPC on **16.03.2026 at 12.30 PM.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
11.02.2026