

HARISH KATYAL Vs. ANJU DHANJAL AND ORS

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Udit Thawani and Sh. Aditya Tomar, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. P.S. Devgan, Ld counsel for defendant no. 1 to 4 along with D-2 in person.
Sh. Jai PRakash, Ld proxy counsel for D5.

Copy of GPA executed by D1, D3 & D-4 in favour of D-2 has been filed on record. Copy supplied.

Reply of application under order VI rule 17 CPC has been filed on behalf of defendant no 1 to 4.

Ld proxy counsel for the D-5 seeks an adjournment for filing reply of application under order VI rule 17 CPC.

Sufficient opportunities have already been given to the defendant no. 5 for filing reply of application under order VI rule 17 CPC. Accordingly, the right of D-5 for filing reply of the abovesaid application stands closed.

Arguments heard from Ld counsel for the defendants on the application filed under order VI rule 17 CPC.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment for addressing arguments on the above said application, on the ground that arguing counsel is not available today.

Put up for further arguments on the behalf of the plaintiff on the application on **06.07.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
16.03.2026